PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7171353

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JET CU PCB LTD.	02/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KATEEVA, INC.
Street Address:	7015 GATEWAY BOULEVARD
City:	NEWARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94560

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17647756

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 684-1111

Email: Docketing@ipfirm.com, RGEgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: HAUPTMAN HAM, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD, SUITE 1400
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6247-020B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD G. EMBRY, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald G. Embry, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=6247-020B JCU-0300-C2 - Assignment from JCU to KATEEVA#page1.tif source=6247-020B JCU-0300-C2 - Assignment from JCU to KATEEVA#page2.tif source=6247-020B JCU-0300-C2 - Assignment from JCU to KATEEVA#page3.tif source=6247-020B JCU-0300-C2 - Assignment from JCU to KATEEVA#page4.tif

PATENT 507124513 REEL: 058987 FRAME: 0504

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JetCu PCB Ltd., an Israeli corporation, having a primary place of business at 6 Yad Harutzum Street, Kefar Sava 4464103 Israel (hereinafter, together with its affiliates, called "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest and assignee of the patents and patent applications set forth in Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Kateeva, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a primary place of business at 7015 Gateway Boulevard, Newark, California 94560, United States (hereafter, "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and all the inventions therein, and ASSIGNOR is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, effective on January 28, 2018, per a separate agreement, and in consideration of good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold. assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE and the ASSIGNEE confirms it has accepted and hereby accepts the entire right, title and interest in and to each patent and patent application set forth in Exhibit A hereto (each, a "Listed Patent/Patent Application"), each patent and each patent application (including without limitation utility models, design patents, certificates of invention, applications therefore, and equivalent rights worldwide), issued or pending anywhere in the world, that claims priority to such Listed Patent/Patent Application or to which such Listed Patent/Patent Application claims priority, and each reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part (but excluding each continuation-in-part to the extent that its claims are not adequately supported in any of the foregoing patents and patent applications as originally filed), divisional, and extension of each of the foregoing patents and patent applications, including (without limitation) any resulting patents issuing from any or all of the foregoing and any and all rights of ASSIGNOR to sue for past, present, and future infringement, to collect and receive all damages, royalties, or settlements and to seek and obtain injunctive relief for such past, present and future infringements, to prosecute all existing of the foregoing patents and applications worldwide, to apply for additional applications worldwide, and to have patents issue in the name of ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 12th day of February, 2018. JetCu PCB Ltd. (Assignor)

Apply corporate seal here:

By: Made Friel

Name: Moshe Frenkel

Title: ____CTO____

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 2 day of fell whey, 2018.

KAŢEEVĄ, INC. (Assignce)

Name: BWCh A. Harder

Title: VP& Deputy GC

Burch A. Harper Vice President, and Deputy General Counsel for Intellectual Property

> PATENT REEL: 058987 FRAME: 0505

Exhibit A - Listed Patents and Patent Applications

	Patent Application Serial No.	Country
1	15/835,116	United States
2	PCT/IL2017/051338	World Intellectual Property Organization
3	106143295	Taiwan, Province of China
4	62/432,710	United States
5	15/578,300	United States
6	TBD (China Patent Application claiming priority to US Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/170,713 and/or PCT Patent Application No. IL2016/050567)	China
7	16802692	European Patent Office
8	TBD (Japan Patent Application claiming priority to US Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/170,713 and/or PCT Patent Application No. IL2016/050567)	Japan
9	10-2017-7037881	Republic of Korea
10	PCT/IL2016/050567	World Intellectual Property Organization
11	62/170,713	United States
12	TBD (US Patent Application claiming priority to US Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/204,508 and/or PCT Patent Application No. IL2016/050820)	United States
13	TBD (China Patent Application claiming priority to US Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/204,508 and/or PCT Patent Application No. IL2016/050820)	China
14	TBD (Europe Patent Application claiming priority to US Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/204,508 and/or PCT Patent Application No. IL2016/050820)	European Patent Office
15	TBD (Japan Patent Application claiming priority to US Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/204,508 and/or PCT Patent Application No. IL2016/050820)	Japan
16	TBD (Korea Patent Application claiming priority to US Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/204,508 and/or PCT Patent Application No. IL2016/050820)	Republic of Korea
17	PCT/IL2016/050820	World Intellectual Property Organization
18	62/204,508	United States

PATENT REEL: 058987 FRAME: 0506

State of California County of Alanzda	*
On 2/9/2018 before me, TESSA MA	drack
personally appeared Burel Havee to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	e(s) is/are subscribed to the within nhis/her/their authorized capacity(ies)
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of C is true and correct.	alifornia that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature <u>JUJU MUSAUCK</u> (Seal)	TERESA DIANE MASHACK Notary Public - California Alameda County Commission # 2215568 My Comm. Expires Sep 23, 2021

State of California)	
County of Alameda)	

On 2/12/2018 before me, Teresa Mashack

personally appeared **Moshe Frenkel**, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature JUWA Mashack (Seal)



PATENT REEL: 058987 FRAME: 0508

RECORDED: 02/11/2022